



**HOTEL PRIYANKA INTERNATIONAL**

(A Home away from Home)

Police Line, Burnpur Road, Opp. Sarat Manch, Asansol - 713304  
Ph. : 0341-2257875, 2257876, Fax :0341-2257876

## ফের ব্রাজিলের কোচ দুঙ্গা

রিওডি জেনেইরো : ব্রাজিল ফুটবল দলের দায়িত্ব নেওয়া হল দুঙ্গাকে। এর আগে ২০০৬ থেকে ২০১০ সাল পর্যন্ত জাতীয় কোচের পদ সামলেছেন তিনি। ঘরের মাঠে বিশ্বকাপের সেমিফাইনালে জার্মানির কাছ ১-৭ গোলে হারার পর লুই ফেলিপে স্কোলারিকে সরিয়ে দেওয়ার সিদ্ধান্ত নেয় সি বি এফ। কোচ হিসাবে তখনই ওঠে লড়াই দুঙ্গার নাম।

মঙ্গলবার ব্রাজিল ফুটবল ফেডারেশন এই সিদ্ধান্ত ঘোষণা করার পর তিনি বলেন, ফুটবল পরিবর্তনশীল। প্রতিদিন এবং প্রতি মুহুর্তে ফুটবল নিজস্ব গতিতে এগিয়ে চলেছে।

মামলা থেকে এখনই রেহাই পেলেন না মেসি বাসেলোনা : কর ফাঁকির মামলা থেকে এখনই রেহাই পেলেন না লায়োনেল মেসি। ইতিমধ্যে লিওর বাবা জর্জ মেসি প্রায় পাঁচ মিলিয়ন ইউরো কর বাবদ দিলেও মামলা খারিজ করা হয়নি। সোমবার বিচারক জানিয়েছেন, মেসি ও তাঁর বাবার বিরুদ্ধে এখনও মামলা চলবে। এই বছরের শুরুতে এল এম টেন জানিয়েছিলেন যে, কোম্পানির আর্থিক লেনদেন সংক্রান্ত ব্যাপারে যাবতীয় সিদ্ধান্ত নিতেন তাঁর বাবা। কিন্তু এদিন বিচারকের লিখিত বিবৃতিতে বলা হয়েছে, মেসি অনেক কিছুই জানতেন। এই ব্যাপারে যথেষ্ট প্রমাণও মিলেছে। প্রতিটি কাগজপত্রে মেসির স্বাক্ষরও রয়েছে।

### ADINATH BIO-LABS LIMITED

(CIN No.: L24230WB1982PLC034492)

Regd. Office : 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2014

PART I		(Rs. in Lacs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.13 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.14
(Refer Notes Below)		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales (Net of excise duty)	0.00	577.73	1043.41	3658.92
	(b) Net Income from operations	29.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Income from operations (net)	29.87	577.73	1043.41	3658.92
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	587.03	996.78	3558.54
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	2.21	3.78
	(d) Employee benefits expense	5.08	3.80	4.71	15.93
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.45	7.24	7.24	28.97
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	16.63	11.92	16.25	53.12
	Total expenses	27.16	618.99	1027.19	3660.34
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	2.71	-42.26	16.22	-1.42
4	Other income	2.52	3.81	4.18	15.68
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs	5.23	-38.45	20.40	14.28
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	5.23	-38.45	20.40	14.28
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	5.23	-38.45	20.40	14.28
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.28
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	5.23	-38.45	20.40	13.98
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	5.23	-38.45	20.40	13.98

### MAVENS BIOTECH LIMITED

(CIN NO.: L17297WB1981PLC034226)

Regd. Off.: Sagar Estate, 2, Narendra Chandra Dutta Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001

Unaudited Financial Results for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2014

PART I		(Rs. in Lacs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.13 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.14
(Refer Notes Below)		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
	(a) Net sales (Net of excise duty)	0.00	719.89	1122.68	3817.59
	(b) Income from operations	24.66	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	24.66	719.89	1122.68	3817.59
2	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	728.87	1087.07	3735.78
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	4.24	4.24
	(d) Employee benefits expense	6.17	6.26	5.92	21.18
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	4.31	5.45	5.45	21.81
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	12.89	5.43	12.82	37.83
	Total expenses	23.37	746.01	1115.50	3820.82
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1.49	-28.12	7.18	-3.23
4	Other income	2.84	2.51	2.53	10.67
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	4.33	-23.61	9.71	7.44
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	4.33	-23.61	9.71	7.44
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	4.33	-23.61	9.71	7.44
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.62
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	4.33	-23.61	9.71	6.82
12	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	4.33	-23.61	9.71	6.82

14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated) Rs.	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43	2207.43
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1	1	1	1
16	Earnings per share (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.002	-0.017	0.01	0.01
	(b) Diluted	0.002	-0.017	0.01	0.01
<b>PART II</b>					
Select Information for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2014					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.13 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.14
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	163904555	163904555	163904555	163904555
	- Percentage of shareholding	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%	74.25%
	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	56838005	56838005	56838005	56838005
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%	25.75%
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the year				0
	Received during the Quarter				0
	Disposed of during the Quarter				0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter				0
Quarterly Reporting Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement (Rs. in Lacs)					
PARTICULARS		Three months ended 30.06.14 Unaudited	Three months ended 31.03.14 Audited	Three months ended 30.06.13 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.14 Audited
(Net Sale/ Income from each segment)					
<b>Segment Revenue</b>					
	(a) Commodities	29.87	584.04	1041.58	3643.28
	(b) IT Activities / Trading Profit	0.00	-8.31	1.83	15.64
	Total	29.87	577.73	1043.41	3658.92
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	29.87	577.73	1043.41	3658.92
<b>Segment Results</b>					
	(Profit/Loss before tax and interest from each segment)				
	(a) Commodities	5.23	-38.45	20.47	11.19
	(b) IT Activities / Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.02	3.35
	Less: Inter Segment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Less: Unallocable Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.09	0.28
	PBT	5.23	-38.45	20.40	14.26
<b>Notes:</b>					
1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th August 2014					
2. Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter comes from one activity, i.e., Sale of Commodities.					
3. From FY 2014-15, the company changes its accounting policy to book only net income from its operational trading activity in agricultural commodities and it's allied products which hitherto was accounting separately Sales and Purchases. The change does not have any material impact on profitability of the company and it is done for better presentation of financial statements.					
4. The above results are subject to limited review					
5. Provision for taxations will be made at the end of the year.					
6. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary.					
By behalf of the Board For Adinath Bio-Labs Limited Sd/- Director					
Place: Kolkata Dated: 11.08.2014					

14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)(Rs.)	1099.20	1099.20	1099.20	1099.20
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
16	Earnings per share (not annualised):				
	(a) Basic	0.004	-0.02	0.01	0.01
	(b) Diluted	0.004	-0.02	0.01	0.01
<b>PART II</b>					
Select Information for the 1st Quarter Ended 30.06.2014					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.06.14	Preceding 3 Months ended 31.03.14	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.13 in the previous year	Year to date fig. for current period ended 31.03.14
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	74700010	74700010	74700010	74700010
	- Percentage of shareholding	67.96%	67.96%	67.96%	67.96%
	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **				
	a) Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0%	0%	0%	0%
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	35219990	35219990	35219990	35219990
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	32.04%	32.04%	32.04%	32.04%
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
	Pending at the beginning of the year				0
	Received during the Quarter				0
	Disposed of during the Quarter				0
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter				0
Quarterly Reporting Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. (Rs. in Lacs)					
PARTICULARS		Three months ended 30.06.14 Unaudited	Three months ended 31.03.14 Audited	Three months ended 30.06.13 Unaudited	Financial Year ended 31.03.14 Audited
(Net Sale/ Income from each segment)					
<b>Segment Revenue</b>					
	(a) Commodities	24.86	719.89	1122.07	3810.30
	(b) IT Activities & Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.61	7.29
	Total	24.86	719.89	1122.68	3817.59
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Net Sales/ Income from operations	24.86	719.89	1122.68	3817.59
<b>Segment Results</b>					
	(Profit/Loss before tax and interest from each segment)				
	(a) Sale of Commodities	4.33	-23.61	9.74	7.21
	(b) IT Activities & Trading Profit	0.00	0.00	0.04	0.45
	Less: Inter Segment Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Less: Unallocable Expenditure	0.00	0.00	0.07	0.22
	PBT	4.33	-23.61	9.71	7.44
<b>Notes:</b>					
1. The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and adopted by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2014					
2. Segment Revenue: Revenue for this quarter comes from one activity, i.e., Sale of Commodities.					
3. From FY 2014-15, the Company changes its accounting policy to book only net income from its operational trading activity in agricultural commodities and it's allied products which hitherto was accounting separately Sales and Purchases. The change does not have any material impact on profitability of the Company and it is done for better presentation of financial statements.					
4. Effective April 1st 2014 Schedule-II of the Companies Act, 2013 prescribes the useful lives of various assets. Pending the determination of the revised useful lives, the Company continues to provide depreciation at the rates being followed hitherto.					
5. The above results are subject to limited review					
6. Provision for taxations will be made at the end of the year.					
7. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary					
By Order of the Board For Mavens Biotech Limited Sd/- Director					
Place: Kolkata Dated: 13.08.2014					